50-2021-CT-005918-AMB

OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE Juvenile Referra			lest for Warrant Juvenile N
Agency ORI Number Agency N	ame BEACH COUNTY SHERIFI	F'S OFFICE	Agency Report Number (N.T 06- 21-054200	A.'s only)
ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 5.	Ordinance Other	Weapon Seized / Type 2 1. Yes N/A	Multiple Clearance Indicator
Location of Arrast (Including Name of Business) 17032 41 Rd N, Loxahatchee, FL, 33470			nse (Business Name, Address) N, Lexahatchee, FL, 334'	
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest 2232	Booking Date Booking Time	Jail Date	Jail Time Location of Vehi All Florida T	cle
Name (Last, First, Middle) Lynch, Lisa, Rene			Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #	
Race W - White 1 - American Indian a xx/	ate of Birth 3/16/1980	ht Weight	Eye Color Heir	
B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W F Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location NONE		I M	150 Blue Bro	Indication of: Y N Unk
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State)	(Zip)	Married CHRISTIAN	Residence Type:
Soys Palm Hill Dr, West Palm Beach Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	, FL, 33415 (City) (State)	(Zip)	(561) 3890183 Phone	1. City 2. County 4. Out of State 1 Address Source
9 Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	FL DL Occupation
Merry Maids 909 S Military Trl West Pa D/L Number, State S	Im Beach, FL, 33415 oc. Sec. Number	INS Number	(866) 2102991	Birth (City, State) Citizenship
L520536805961, Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex		alm Beach, FL US
130 1				1. Arrested
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex		1. Arrested 3. Felony 2. At Large 5. Juvenite
Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:	(First)	(1)	licture)	Residence Phone
Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cryy)		State) (Zip)	Business Phone
Notified by: (Name)	Dete	Time	Juvenile Disposition 1. Handled processed within Dept. and Released.	2. TOT HRS / DYS
Released To: (Name)	Relations	hip	Copt and (decaded)	3. Incarcerated Date Time
The above address provided bydefendent and / o to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) in Yes, by: (Name)	r defendant's parents The child and of med of any change of address.	or parent was told	School Attended	Grade
Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No	III NO. (Kenson)		Value of Property	
U Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smupgle K. D. N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver D. P. Possess Y. Traffic E. Use	ispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other istribute Produce/	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine	B. Berbiturate H. Hellucin C. Cocsine M. Marijue E. Herein O. Opium/	na Equipment 7 Other
Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation N		Violation of ORD #
DUI Thug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit N N N/A	Offense # 21-054200	Warrant I Capias N	Number	Bond .
Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation N	Number	Violation of ORD#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capias N	Number	Bond
Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation N	lumber	Violation of ORD #
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capies N	lumber	Bond
Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation N	lumber	Violation of ORD#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capies N	Number	Bond
Location (Court, Room Number, Address)				
3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEA	ACH FL 33406			
Month May Day 6th	Year 2021	Time 0830	AM X	PM
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED	BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I	MAY BE HELD IN CO	NTEMPT OF COURT AND A WAR 04/10/2021	RANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE IS DED
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Pan			Date Signed	
HOLD for other Agency Name:	Signature of Arrestin Officer	<u> </u>	Name Verification (Printed by	e e
Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:	Name of Arresting Officer (Print) D/S Martin Ramirez	1.D. #	(PRINT)	PAGE
Intakta Deputy I.D. # Pouch #	Transporting Officer ID # D/S Martin Ramirez 372	94 PBSO	Witness here if subject signed	

J#0522620

P# 1301

OBTS Number	PROBABLE O	AUSE AFFIDA	VIT :		equest For Warra	
Agency ORI Number FLO 5 0 0 0 0 0 PALM	M BEACH COUNTY SHE		Agency Repor		equest For Capia	<u> </u>
Check as meny 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misternance	5. Ordinance 6. Other		ecial Notes			1-034200
Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	LISA			Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth 03/16/80
Charge DWI		Charge			<u> </u>	03/10/60
Charge		Charge	<u> </u>			
Victim Name (Last, First, Middle) STAE OF FLORIDA				Race	Sex	Date of Birth
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) City		State Zip	Phone]^	Idress Source	1
Business Address (Street, Apt. Number) City		State Zip	Phone	-	ccupation	-
The undersign swears that he/she has just and reasona The person taken into custody	ble grounds to believe, and does t	pelieve that the above n	amed Defendant co	nmitted the	following v	iolation of law.
committed the below acts in my presence.		was observed by			•	
confessed to		that he/she saw i	he arrested person o	commit the	o told below acts.	,
admitting to the below facts. On the 10 day of April	 20 21 _{at} 9:03		committed the belo	w acts, res	ulting from (described) investigation.
On April 10th, 2021 at approximate					<u>-</u>	
Kia bearing Florida tag NVFG81 driturned south on Cheetham Hill Blvd investigating the rollover crash in the shouting at the W/F later identified employees on the crash scene. Lyrasked her where she was coming falcohol beverages tonight and she Based on my observation, Lynch sleperson. I asked Lynch to place her that her foot steps were unstable at experience, I believed that Lisa Lyncalled DUI 10 who arrived on scene Lynch was subsequently arrested for the steps were unstable as a subsequently arrest	d, almost driving into the middle of the Che as Lisa Lynch to stonch finally stopped he from and she told me stated "a few glasse lurred speech and the vehicle in park and she could not keen the inch was under the ince and conducted a D	o the PBFR percent of the	rsonnel and de la contract de la con	I depurifighters ing interest to be very end of the very end o	ties as s and I o the er consur consur emitting r vehicl st train	they were began mergency nfused. I med any from her e, I observed ing and
he foregoing instrument was sworn to and affirmed before m Col. White Name of Notary Public Clerk of gourt / Officer (F.S.S.			R. Nandlal 848	isa /	v:	

1	OS13 Number	PROBABLE CAUSE	AFFIDAVIT	1. Ames 2. N.T.A			1	Juvenile N
	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIF	E'S OFFICE	Agency Repor	4			
	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3		5. Ordinance		-054200 Icial Notes:			
-	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X 4 Name (Last, First, Middle)	. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Other Alias		I Bass	10 10	-11 O: #	
Š	Lynch, Lisa, Rene		Alles		Race W		nte of Birth 6/1980	
ű	Charge Description DUI	316.193(1)A	Charge Description	on				
OVI	Charge Description		Charge Description	on .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
۲	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	•			Raca	I Sex I De	te of Birth	
,	9 9 Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(67.3			, , ,			
MITOI	2	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone (Address Sou	rce	
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(Cily)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupation	7	
-	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just at The Person taken into custody	nd reasonable grounds to believe, an	d does believe that the	above named	Defendant committe	d the following	riciation of lev	
ı	committed the below acts in my presence.	<u> </u>	observed by		who t			
l	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.	that	he/she saw the arm	sted person	commit the below	v acts.		
	On the 9th day of April	20 21 at 2232	found to have com					
	<u> </u>		□ A. M. 🗵 P.M.					
1	On Saturday, April, 9th, 2021, at	approximately 210	4 hours, I re	sponded	to 17032 4	1 Rd N I	oxahat	chee
1	Fl, 33470 to assist deputies on an	accident with injuri	ies. Upon arı	ival, I o	bserved the	e crash s	cene. Tl	nere
	was debris all over the road, been	cans on the roadwa	ly, and one o	lamaged	ATV in th	e middle	of the	
	roadway with heavy damage. The made contact with SGT R. Nand	e delendant's venicion	e was right ii followings	a iront o	the ATV,	facing s	outh. T	hen, I
1	made contact with 501 Re Nanu	iai, who advised the	ionowing.					
	On April 10th, 2021 at approxim	ately 2103 hours, w	ile conducti	ng a cra	sh investio	ation I o	hserved	
1	silver Kia bearing Florida tag NV	FG81 driving east I	oound on 41s	st Road	N. The vehi	icle cam	e to the	ston
	sign and then turned south on Ch	ieetham Hill Blvd, a	lmost drivin	g into th	e PBFR pe	rsonnel	and den	uties
	as they were investigating the rol	lover crash in the m	iddle of the (Cheetha	m Hill Blvd	l. The Fi	refighte	ers and
Ł	I began shouting at the W/F later	· identified as Lisa L	ynch to stop	her veh	icle before	running	into the	e l
EME	emergency employees on the cras	h scene. Lynch final	lly stopped h	er vehic	le and appe	eared to	be very	
STAI	confused. I asked her where she v	vas coming from an	d she told me	a party	. I asked h	er if she	had	
JSE.	consumed any alcohol beverages	romant and sue state	ed "a few gia	isses of A	wine and a	tew shot	s''.	
Į₹	Based on my observation, Lynch	slurred speech and	the odor of a	n alcoho	al heverage	emittine	from h	
	person. I asked Lynch to place he	er vehicle in park an	d step out. V	Then Lv	n beverage nch exited i	tuntung her vehi	s nom n de. I ob	served
S B	that her foot steps were unstable	and she could not ke	ep her balaı	ice. Base	ed on my pa	ast train	ing and	
•	experience, I believed that Lisa L	ynch was under the	influence of	an unkn	own alcoho	ol bevera	ige. I th	en
	called DUI 10 who arrived on sce	ne and conducted a	DUI investig	ation wi	th his train	ee depu	ty Rodr	iguez.
	Lynch was subsequently arrested	for DUI:	•			. –		
	Talsa mada awtaat mith an athau		. 141 1.6 1			_		
	I also made contact with another	withess who observe	ed the detend	lant driv	ing into th	e crash s	cene.	ŀ
						٠		
								1
	/							
	STATE OF FLORIDA							
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/C Martin Danis						
	(Signature of Accepting investigative Officer)	D/S Martin Ramirez						
¥Ĭ	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed	before me this 10th day of Ap	ril	20 2	21 by D/S N	Aartin Rai	mirez	
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally to				YOWN			
Ž	Joshua Bell (#8656)			JOSHUA				
	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (5-5.S. 117.10)		(***) MY	COMMISSION EXPIRES: JUN	#GG346008 118, 2023		1	PAGE 3
Ш	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT	COPY GREEN STATE AVE		ded through 1st	State insurance	~		of
PBS	D #0004 REV. 04/01	COPY GREEN - STATE ATT	OKINET YELLO	W-VCENCY	PINK - AGEN	CY		

I≅F	OBIS Number		PROBABLE	ONUUE A	IIDATII	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	4. Request fo	r Warrant r Capias	1	Juvenile	N
IΣI		Name	CH COUNTY	SHERIEE		of - 21-05					
🖥	ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. N	Alsdemeanor	5.	Ordinance	Special N					
Ш	Name (Last, First, Middle)	X 4. T	raffic Misdemeanor	. □ 6.	Other Alias		Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th	
_	Lynch, Lisa, Rene Charge Description		·		Charge Description		w	F	3/16/1980		
	DUI			16.193(1)A							
耔	Charge Description				Charge Description	י		J		,	
\prod	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
N 10	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	 	(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone		Address	Source		
156	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	tion		
H	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/sh	e has just and	ressonable amunds t	o helieve and	fore helique that the	()	wheat committee	1 15-2 5-11-2	via delete	ad Iaur	
	The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my prese		reasonable grouping	-	bserved by	IDOA HILLING CALLE	who t		wing violation	OT IBW.	
	confessed to		<u> </u>	that he	she saw the arre		mit the below	acts.		·····	
	admitting to the below facts.		21 22	••	und to have comm				•		n.
I	On the 9th day of April		20 21 at 22:		A.M. 🗵 P.M. (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
]	I made contact with the dr	iver who	o was curre	ntly sitti	ng in the dr	iver seat o	f the veh	icle r	ight in	front of	
	the ATV. She was later ide	entified a	as Lisa Ren	e Lynch	by her Flor	ida driver	license.	I noti	ced her	eyes we	re
	glossy and her cheeks were	Hushed	I. She was w	rearing i	ipped blue	jeans, a wl	hite blou	se, ar	id black	flip	
	flops. I asked Lynch if she shots. Based on my suspici	nau bee	n arınkıng od if ebe we	and sne	advised that	she had h	ad two	glasse	s of win	e and to	WO
	Evaluations (SFSTs) for th										
	She agreed. Prior to her pe	erforma:	nce I asked	if she ha	d any nhysi	cal proble	ne opera me with	ung a her h	odv the	t would	1
l	inhibit her from performin	ıg light 1	physical exe	rcises. I	also asked i	f she was t	aking m	edica	tion. Sh	e stated	1
	that she did not have any n	nedical i	problems no	or she to	ok any med	ication. I e	scorted	her to	a level	surface	
1	that was smooth and free f	rom obs	tructions a	ad <mark>debr</mark> i	s. This area	was well li	ighted by	y the	headlig	hts of tv	vo
١	patrol vehicles. I could nov	v smell a	a strong odo	r of an i	ınknown ald	coholic bev	erage er	nana	ting fro	m her	
EWE	breath that intensified whe	n she sp	oke. A yello	w strip	of masking	tape was p	laced on	the	surface :	that	
TAT	formed a line. The defenda	int ident	ified the tap	be by giv	ing its color	and atten	pting to	plac	e her le	ft faat a	
	it when prompt to do so. I.	ne aeien			.14 1		ones wh	ile tr	vino to :	it toot o	n
밁	this position and informed	l ma thai	t she had or	iesno to	ilty on keep	ing her bal	ded bee	41	,	assume	l
CAUS	this position, and informed	l me that	t she had an	issue to	ilty on keep her left kn	ee. I remin	ded her	that i	nitially.	assume , she ha	d
	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha	l me that ve any p	t she had an hysical pro	issue to blems b	ity on keep her left kno ut now she r	ee. I remin emembere	ded her	that i he ha	initially, d recen	assume , she had tly falle	d
	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur	l me that ve any p ed. The	t she had an hysical pro following S	issue to blems bi FSTs we	ity on keep her left kno ut now she r ere explaine	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst	ded her ed that si trated ar	that i he ha ıd acl	initially, d recent knowled	assume , she had tly falle lged by	d
PROBABLE	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet Re	l me that ve any p red. The ce: HGI citation	t she had an physical pro following S N, The Wall . Their defic	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Tu ciencies	lity on keep her left know at now she re ere explained arn, The On were record	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot	ded her ed that si trated ar id, The I ther form	that in the had acle in the ha	initially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl	assume , she had tly falle lged by e and k sheet.	d
PROBABLE	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet Re At the conclusion of the SF	l me that ve any p ed. The ice: HGI ccitation STs, cou	t she had an ohysical profollowing S N, The Wall Their deficuted the control of t	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Tu ciencies he Serge	olty on keep her left know at now she re ere explained arn, The On were record ant and wit	ee. I remin emembered, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse	ded her ed that si trated ar id, The I ther form	that in the had aclassified ac	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen	assume , she had tly falle lged by e and k sheet. dant's	d
PROBABLE	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet Re At the conclusion of the SF vehicle in motion and my o	l me that ve any p red. The nce: HGI citation STs, cou bservati	t she had an ohysical profollowing S N, The Wall . Their deficupled with to mo of perso	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indic	tity on keep her left know at now she re ere explained arn, The On were record ant and wit eators of im	ee. I remin emembered, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e	ded her sed that set trated ar and, The Herrore formervations exhibited	that in the halo aclosed i	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen	assume , she had ily falle lged by e and k sheet. dant's	d n,
PROBABLE	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established.	l me that ve any p red. The ace: HGI citation STs, cou bservati shed for	t she had an ohysical profollowing S N, The Wall. Their defication of perso DUI. I told	i issue to blems be FSTs we k and Tu ciencies he Serge nal indic the defe	the on keep her left know she re ere explained irn, The On were record ant and with ators of impendant she we	ee. I remin remembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p	ded her ed that sitrated and, The I ther form ervations whibited oldced un	that in the halo action to the halo action to the halo action the halo action to	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl he defen he defen awful a	assume , she had tly falle lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for	d n,
PROBABLE I	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF vehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and	l me that ve any p red. The ace: HGl ecitation STs, cou bservati shed for l handcu	t she had an ohysical profollowing SN, The Wall. Their defication of persofull. I told affed (doublested)	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indicate locked	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with eaters of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE I	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established.	l me that ve any pred. The citation STs, coubservationed for l handeuer. Back	t she had an ohysical profollowing SN, The Wall. Their defication of persofull. I told affed (doublested)	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indicate locked	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with eaters of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE I	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol controls.	l me that ve any pred. The citation STs, coubservationed for l handeuer. Back	t she had an ohysical profollowing SN, The Wall. Their defication of persofull. I told affed (doublested)	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indicate locked	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with eaters of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE I	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol controls.	l me that ve any pred. The citation STs, coubservationed for l handeuer. Back	t she had an ohysical profollowing SN, The Wall. Their defication of persofull. I told affed (doublested)	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indicate locked	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with eaters of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE I I	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol controls.	l me that ve any pred. The citation STs, coubservationed for l handeuer. Back	t she had an ohysical profollowing SN, The Wall. Their defication of persofull. I told affed (doublested)	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indicate locked	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with a tors of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE S	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet ReAt the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol corride from PBSO's rotations.	l me that ve any pred. The citation STs, coubservationed for l handeuer. Back	t she had an ohysical profollowing SN, The Wall. Their defication of persofull. I told affed (doublested)	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indic the defe e locked es arran	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with a tors of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet Re At the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol corvice from PBSO's rotations.	l me that ve any pred. The citation STs, coubservationed for l handeuer. Back	t she had an ohysical profession of Wall. Their defication of perso DUI. I told iffed (double up deputication of publication of perso DUI. I told iffed (double up deputication of perso but to the putication of perso but the putication of person but the person	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Ti ciencies he Serge nal indic the defe e locked es arran	ther left know she re explained in the Conwere record eart and with a tors of important she wand checket	ee. I remin emembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh the softh derivation to the softh th	nitially, d recent knowled r to Nos his worl ne defen he defen awful a being s	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
PROBABLE PROBABLE I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	this position, and informed told me that she did not hat and her left knee was injurter prior to her performant The Romberg Alphabet Reat the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my opposable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol of service from PBSO's rotational county of palm beach	l me that ve any pred. The ce: HGl citation. STs, coubservatished for l handcurar. Backon list.	t she had an ohysical profollowing S N, The Wall. Their deficated with the control of person DUI. I told affed (double up depution of person DUI. I told affed (double up depution of person DUI. I told affed (double up depution of person DUI.	issue to blems be FSTs we k and Tu ciencies he Serge nal indic the defe e locked es arran	alty on keeps ther left know ther left know ther explained trn, The On were record ant and wit eators of impendant she w and checkee ged for the o	ee. I remin remembere d, demonst e Leg Stan ed on anot ness's obse pairment e vas being p ed for tight lefendant's	ded her ed that sitrated and, The Ither formervations exhibited unness) printed	that in the had aclosinger in the softh derivation to the softh derivation to be	initially, d recen- knowled r to Nos his work ne defen- he defen awful a being s e towed	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
NISTRATIVE PROBABLE IN A PLOBABLE	this position, and informed told me that she did not ha and her left knee was injur her prior to her performan The Romberg Alphabet Re At the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my oprobable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol of service from PBSO's rotations. State of Florida County of Palm BEACH Signature of Amenting/Investigative Officery. Who is the foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed an approximation of the programment of the foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed an approximation of the programment was sworn t	l me that ve any pred. The loce: HGh citation. STs, coubservation handcurar. Back on list.	t she had an ohysical profession of Wall. Their deficupled with the ion of person DUI. I told offed (double up depution of the word me this 10th of the word me this 10th of the offen we t	a issue to blems be FSTs we k and Tu ciencies he Serge nal indic the defe de locked es arran	they on keep ther left know the record are explained and with attention and the condition of the condition and the condition are the condi	ee. I reminement emembered, demonste e Leg Standed on anothered on anothered evas being per defor tight defendant's anothered evas anoth	ded her ed that sitrated and, The I ther formervations exhibited placed unness) pris vehicle	that in the had aclosinger in the softh derivation to the softh derivation to be	initially, d recen- knowled r to Nos his work ne defen- he defen awful a being s e towed	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,
OMINISTRATIVE PROBABLE SIT I THE A STATE OF STAT	this position, and informed told me that she did not hat and her left knee was injurter prior to her performant the Romberg Alphabet Reat the conclusion of the SF wehicle in motion and my opposable cause was established. She was searched and into the rear of my patrol of service from PBSO's rotations. State of Florida County of Palm Beach Signature of Amelingulawas signature of an angle of the foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and the foregoing instrument was sw	l me that ve any pred. The loce: HGh citation. STs, coubservation handcurar. Back on list.	t she had an ohysical profession of Wall. Their deficupled with the ion of person DUI. I told offed (double up depution of the word me this 10th of the word me this 10th of the offen we t	a issue to blems be FSTs we k and Tu ciencies he Serge nal indic the defe de locked es arran	they on keeps her left know to now she received and with a tors of important she wand checked for the contraction of the contra	ee. I reminement emembered, demonsted to another ed on another ed on another ed on another ed on another ed for tight defendant's	ded her ed that sitrated and, The I ther formervations exhibited placed unness) pris vehicle	that in the had aclosinger in the softh derivation to the softh derivation to be	initially, d recen- knowled r to Nos his work ne defen- he defen awful a being s e towed	assume , she had ily falled lged by e and k sheet. dant's dant, rrest for eated	d n,

		OBTS Number		PROBABLE C	AUSE A	AFFIDAVIT				or Warran or Capias		Juvenile	N
A S	5	FLO 500000	Igency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNTY S	HERIFI			teport Number 21-05420	0				
	١	ChargeType: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3	. Misdemeanor . Traffic Misdemeanor	5	Ordinance		Special Notes:					
110	Ţ	Name (Last, First, Middle) Lynch, Lisa, Rene				Alies		L	Race W.	Sex F	Date of 3/16/19		
ES		Charge Description DUI		316	.193(1)A	Charge Description	'n		<u> </u>	1.	3/10/15		
ARG	糺	Charge Description		320	-175(1)11	Charge Description	'n	 					
2	+	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)			***				Race	Sex	Date of	Birth	
₹	ı	9 9 Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone		<u> </u>	Addres	ss Source		
VICT	: L	9 Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State) (zip)	(Phone)		Occup	etion d		
L		,					()			4	***	
	l	The undersigned certifies and swears that he The Person taken into custody		nd reasonable grounds to b	_		above ni	imed Defendant o			wing violati	ion of lew.	
		committed the below acts in my pr	esence.		that i	observed by ne/she saw the arre				v acts.			
l	ŀ	admitting to the below facts. On the 9th day of April		20 21 at 2232		found to have comm							on.
	ŀ					□ A. M. 🗵 P.M.							
	ľ	All Florida Towing respo	onded ar	nd impounded	the de	fendant's ve	hicle	to their l	ot N	Ieany 	while,	I began	
	ľ	transport to the main jai defendant into the facilit	v and be	anaiysis taciiti gan a 20 minu	te obs	turtner proc ervation ner	essun ind.	g. Upon o During th	our a sis tir	rriva ne th	ii, i esc ie defei	cortea the ndant did	;
	þ	not ingest anything into	her body	orally or othe	rwise.	Neither did	she	regurgita	te. I	escor	ted he	r into the	;
	ŀ	testing room and asked h	ner to pr	ovide breath sa	ample	s for the pur	pose	of detern	ninin	g hei	r alcoh	ol conten	t.
	ľ	She answered "do I have	to?" I r	ead the defend	lant in	nplied conse	nt, w	hich she	ackn	owle	dged. I	During th	e
		reading of implied conse breath samples that rend											
1		acknowledged . I asked h											
		the defendant was booke								/ LICO	i the n	ucci vicw,	
Ł	ľ							_				٠	
EME					_ ′								
STA	İ												
AUSE	ĺ												
SLE CAUSE STATEMENT				, ,									
PROBAB													
PR				/					·				
l			1										
		,											
		>											
								•					
		STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH											Ì
	7	Signature of Atresting/levestigative Officer)	2_	D/S Martin Ra	mirez			-					- 1
ATIV	١,	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirme	ed and subscribe	ed before me this 10th d	tay of $\mathbf{A}\mathbf{p}$	ril		_20_ 21 by	D/S	<u>Martii</u>	n Ramir	rez	_
HSTR	,	Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer	is Delponally	known to mountain or produced	I identificati	on. Type of identification	produce						
ADMINISTRATIVE	١-	Joshua Bell (#8656)	A C			A. 100	JOSHL	A BELL On #GG346008				PAGE	
 		Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S.	TU) -			EXI	PIRES: JI	JN 18, 2023				3_of	
PBS	50	#0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - COUR	T COPY GREEN - S	TATE ATT	ORNEY YELLO	uurough 1 XW - ÅGE	St State Insurance NCY PIN	K-AGE	NCY			

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 9th DAY OF A	pril 20	21 AT 2232	AM PM
SUBJECT: Lynch, Lisa, Rene		CASE N	TUMBER: 21-054200
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY	SHERIFF'S OFFIC		
		NAL CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical	control (physical evide	ence or statements putting de	ef. behind wheel of vehicle)
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT			
			A
· .			
		•	
		,	
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT			
			•
·			
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:		,	
She had two glasses of wine and	two shots	y	
ODORS:			
STRONG ODOR OF AN UNKNO	WN ALCOHOLIC	BEVERAGE EMANATIN	G FROM SUBJECT'S BREATH
	GENERAL O	BSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Repetitive			
ATTITUDE: Cooperative, apole	ogetic, inattentive	e	
CLOTHING: Normal			
MEDICAL/OTHER: No medical issue	es		
'ATTE OF DI ODIDA			
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACH			
D/S Martin Ramirez gnature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	9—		
e foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed be	fore me this <u>10th</u> day of A	pril20_21	by D/S Martin Ramirez
int name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is pegsenethy know	in to me and/or produced identification	r. Type of identification produced KNOWN	
Ioshua Bell (#8656)	all -	JOSHUA BELL	
tery Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117,18)		MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance	

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
	<u> </u>
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
Subject was asked to stand with her feet together and place her hands by her side. S to move her head to assist in following the stimulus with her eyes. Subject showed eq sustained Nystagmus at maximum deviation. I also saw an onset of Nystagmus prior	he was asked to focus on the stimulus and follow it with her eyes. Lastly, she was told no qual pupil size that tracked equally. Both eyes lacked a smooth pursuit. I saw distinct an to 45 degrees in both eyes. Subject swayed while performing this task.
WALK & TURN:	
TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO to maintain her balance, while placed in the instructiona	PERFORMING THIS TASK: The defendant was unable I position. She lost her balance and abandoned the position her performance she failed to touch heel to toe, she did no
noop not at mo by not ottag and not took at her long of	se stepped on the fine, she turned improperty.
ONE LEG STAND:	
EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK:	The defendant was unable to keep her balance. She kept on e. Then she switched knees to the one she had stated was injured
FINGER TO NOSE: THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL ST EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. TH TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: Defendant swayed while performing in all six attempts. Rather she kept on touching the bridge of her nose	IE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR ng the task. She failed to touch the tip of her finger to the tip of her nos
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTION TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: I	AL STANCE FOR THE ROMBERG ALPHABET TASK. THIS DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE Defendant swayed but recited the 26 letter alphabet correctly.
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .199 2) .196	3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S Martin Ramirez (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 10th day of April	20 21 by D/S Martin Ramirez
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known of me and/or produced identification. Type	pe of identification produced KNOWN
Joshua Bell (#8656)	
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.18)	JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21-054200 ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S Martin Ramirez ADDRESS: FTO PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): ______ (WORK) ______ 561 688 3000 CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS NAME: Sgt. R. Nandlal 8483 ADDRESS: District 15-11 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) <u>561 688 3000</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: Seeing the defendant drive into the crash scene NAME: Danielle Beckemeller ADDRESS 17119 43rd Rd N Loxahatchee, FL, 33470 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME \$61 472 4776 (WORK) 561 204 3833 CAN TESTIFY TO: Seeing the defendant drive into the crash scene NAME: E. K. White ADDRESS VCD PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561 688 3000 _____(WORK) <u>0</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: Trainer NAME: _____ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ___ _ (WORK) ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ___ ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ____ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO:

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - **SWORN STATEMENT**



Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL _

GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY

17/51

MUITNESS DVICTIM DOTHER					
CASE # 1-CSH2CC B-11	SUSPECT:	Linc	h 247	& TIME OF ORIGINAL	EVENT/OFFENSE:
EVENT TYPE:	<u> </u>	DEPUTY:		ID#:	34
	LETE EVERYTHIN		NT LEGIBLY		,
LAST NAME:	FIRST NA	ME: Intille		MIDDLE INITIAL:	RACE: SEX:
DATE OF BIRTH: (MM/DD/YYYY)	YOUR HEIGHT:	YOUR WEIGHT:	YOUR HAIR COLOR:	YOUR EY	/E COLOR:
12136/1988	[G']	246	BIACK		15
YOUR HOME ADDRESS:	CHECK IF HOME		chaldree	STATE: Z	2470
OUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS:	F UNEMPLOYED OR		i ii	STATE: Z	IP:
113 jadaa /iu		<u> [l (x</u>	mitthere	115	3409
WORK PHONE: CELL P	HECK IF NONE H	OME PHONE: CH	ECK IF NONE EMAIL:		LI CHECK IF NONE
WRITE WHAT HAPP	ENED IN YOUR	WORDS IN FULL	DETAIL PRINT LEG	SIBLY	
YOUR NAME:	. D(HERERY VOLUNTA	RILY MAKE THE FOLLOW	ING STATEMENT WI	TUOLIT TUREAT
Mille Bickaney			BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY		
115 PBSO EMT a	d FR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cr. S	t	
a wanao talka c	ut in	a hay	ry arrl	almos	st
hit PHSO EMTS	them	Ru	or kind	with 1	re
condit let was	, prexit	10 11	e rodo	1 Rec	und
almost dant s	TOD.	****			
	17			-	
			1		
				DACE	OF
READ AND SIGN				PAGE _	
SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE AT	TACHER	DEPUTY SHER			
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE:	1	SWORN TO	AND SUBSCRIBED	1	DAY:
OUR SIGNATURE: X	11-1	SIGNATURE		ΛΕ:∢∱α [©] [] N	ر پرسمان
YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABOVE	STATEMENT, READ			OF LEGAL AGE AND I	_ ID: <u> </u>
CTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. I HEREBY STATE THE ELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF A	AT I WILL NOT COO	PERATE ANY FURTH	ER WITH THE INVESTIGA	TION OF THE ALLEGE	CRIME. I FURTHE
SHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING	VICTIM COMPENSA	ATION ELIGIBILITY,	WHICH INCLUDES SUC	H BENEFITS AS REIN	ABURSEMENT FOR
ABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DEN	TAL, MENTAL HEALT	H COUNSELING AN	D FUNERAL EXPENSES. I	AM AWARE I MAY B	E GIVING UP TH

PINK - OFFICER'S COPY

INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION.

(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00)

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: LYNCH, LISA RENE	CASE NUMBER: 21-054200
DATE: Apr 11, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0001	ENDING TIME: 0027
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .199 TIME 0007 A.M.	P.M.
3) N/A TIME XX A.M. F	P.M. 4) N/A TIME XX A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED	
ATTITUDE: COOPERATIVE	
CLOTHING: WHITE TEE SHIRT, BLUE JEANS, BLACK FLIP FLOPS	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: BAD HEARING	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, WATERY SUBJECT STATED SHE DRANK 3 GLASSES OF WINE AND	2 SHOTS Q AND A
COMMENTS:	
ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE	20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 2336 HOURS
SUBEJCT ASKED IF SHE HAD TO TAKE BREATH TEST A/O READ I.C SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD I.C AND STATED STATED STATED SHEATH TEST RESULTS	
SUBJET ACKNOWLEDGED SHE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST	RESULTS
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS	
A/O CONDUCTED Q AND A	

SUBJECT ANSWERED Q AND A

SUBJECT: LYNCH, L. SA RENE CASE NUMBER: 21-05420

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. of the I am If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS I AM REOUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - IAIL

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT:	L	yncl	1, L	isa	R	en	e

___ case number: <u>21-054200</u>

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? Yes
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? home
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? I don't know. I was pollowing the 6PS
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? S WHERE DID YOU START? Loty sheelye
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 08 something WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? Probably one added in the AM
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 10th J believe WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? Sunday Unglesd of Saturday
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? West Polm Beach FC, 35415
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? 2 ochlock today WHAT DID YOU EAT? Chicken eggsols
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? Sitt ons will be mustic and dancing
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 166 - 165 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? Yes WHAT? 3 slasses of wine, 2 slastes
HOW MUCH? 3 glasses, 2 sholf WHERE? At a freeds housewith WHOM? Freend
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? A Sout 5:05 AND YOUR LAST DRINK? Deale
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? Stepe Them.
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? No are YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? No
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? Cle so houses WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? 1 3/74 14 1/3/54
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? Yes WHAT? knee is sues and hip issues
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? May be sed WHAT'S WRONG? had a could test yesterday but have not a won 15 ut
DO YOU LIMP? Yes DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? Yes, i hit my head all the time
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? No WHEN? My bithday
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? VO WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? Ve WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? No
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION? I Jon't think so
INNER EAR TROUBLE? <u>Decime</u> tely DIABETES? No
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? No IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? No where?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE STATE ATTY. YELLOW DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
DDCA 444AAA DEV AMA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/11/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021

Observation Period Began: 23:36 Subject's Name: LISA RENE LYNCH

DOB: 03/16/1980 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath

Results:		g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check		00:05	
		0.000	00:05	
		0.077	00:06	
		0.000	00:06	
i iluşirle	Subject Sample #1.	0.000	100:07	y
	Air Blank	0.000	00:08 -00:10	
	Subject Sample #2			
		0.000	00:11	
	Control Test	0.077	00:11	
		0.000	00:12	
	Diagnostics Check	OK'	00:12	
	•			
the engineering of the second control of the second control of the second control of the second control of the	en e			and the second section of the second
and the second second second second				
				: ***
				4.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		7		
			• ,	
Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2	to the second		•	
Exp: 10/05/2022				
	2 000	\		
State of Florida, County of	am beau	h		
	J			
Personally appeared before me	the undersigned a	authority, who (V is personal	v known to me or
() produced	as identi:	fication, and who	after being pl	aced under oath,
states:	The state of the s			
A (, '	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	· •	•	
I JOSHUA J BELL	, hold a valid E	reath Test Opera	tor permit issu	ed by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement	, I administered (he above breath	test to the sub	piect named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8	, Florida Administ	rative Code, and	this form is a	true and accurate
report of that breath test.		10		
	1		aul.	'
Breath Test Operator:	1 DEC		Date: 04/11/	21
	Signature			
	, II	A 11	0001	
Sworn to (or affirmed) before	me this da	ay of Horil	7021	
(Chile)	1 1/	2 AA 11	(1)	u 071011
Signature of Notary Poslic-State	<u> </u>	5 Martin ted Name of Notary	Ranirez	#37294

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

The Late

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Other			Other:	
			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 4/11/2021
Booking Number: 2021008733	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557